	11/0001		EZ MECUTONFIO 20 NOV
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	07-22-2003	JEET.	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	07-22-2000	HEET	
To the Commissioner for Patent 102503131		is or copies thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
Lemonnier Thierry		Name:	SNECMA MOTEURS
	Legrand Serge		
	11,20.0°	Internal Address:	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	2, boulevard du Général Martial Valin
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		City, State, Zip:	Paris, France, 75015
Execution Date: 11/12/02		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Nu	ımber(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s)	•
If this document is being file application, the execution da			
	☐ Additional Num	hers Attached	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	nications and nts Involved: 1
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	□ Enclosed	
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit Account Nur	mber: 02-0200
Customer 23364		ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE 1		
	f my knowledge and belief, the lorego f the original document.	oing is true and correct	ct and any attached copy is November 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	otal number of pages including cover sheet, atta		2 3.3

S:\Producer\jek\LEMO3001\assign cover sheet.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,			
Full name of Inventor(s)	LEMONNIER Thierry; LEGRAND Serge			
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to			
Full name and address of	SNECMA MOTEURS			
Assignee(s)	2, boulevard du Général Martial Valin			
	75015 PARIS (FRANCE)			
	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
Title of Invention	VALVE DEVICE PROVIDING A CONTROLLED HYDRAULIC CHARACTERISTIC			
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR01/01595 on May 23, 2001 and which			
	entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.			
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.			
	Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)			
Date	this 12th day of November 2002			
7. 11	INVENTOR(S):			
Full signature(s) of				
Inventor(s)	LEMONNIER Thierry			
	Lenonnier Thieny			
	Segrand Serge Serge			

PATENT REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 11/20/2002